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2011-2017
2008-2017
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2005-2017
2015-2017
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2017-2017
2007-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2010-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2003-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2012-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2008-2017
2013-2017
2014-2017
2014-2017
2010-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2006-2017
2017-2017
2009-2016
2009-2016
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2015-2015
2016-2017
2015-2017
2009-2017
2010-2017
2012-2017
2011-2017

COUNTY OF BLAND

In conformity with Section 58.1-3924 of the Code of Virginia and
authorized by the governing body of the COUNTY OF BLAND, the
following is a list of taxes which are delinquent for nonpayment.
LEVIES DO NOT INCLUDE PENALTY AND INTEREST.

JOHN F GOINS, TREASURER
NAME

ABSHER TROY W JR

ADAIR MARSHALL DILLON & SHELBIANA L ADAIR MARSHALL L, KRISTI

AGEE JAMES & ROSE EST
AKERS AMANDA J
AKERS BRIAN KEITH
AKERS E DAVID

AKERS JUDITH

ALLEN CHRISTOPHER J
ALQINAI JAMALB S B

APPALACHIAN LEASING INC

ASBURY LACE M
ASHLEY CARL E & OTHERS
ATWELL JAMES K
BAILEY WOODROW J
BAKER CHARLES L
BARNES JAMES H JR
BEARRINGTON ROBERT
BECK DUANE E

BEERS RICHARD

BEGLEY JOSEPH
BELCHER THURMOS E
BHAGAT VEERAL SAJJAN
BIRD VIOLET
BLANKENSHIP BONNIE
BLANKENSHIP CLOYD
BLANKENSHIP CONNIE
BLANKENSHIP VANESSA E
BOWLING BETHANY P
BOWMAN ZACHARY M
BOYER SCOTTY A
BREWSTER ROGER A
BREWSTER TOMMY H
BROWN DAISY B
BROWN NELSON

BROWN ROBERT N, MARTIN MARY B

BUCHANAN JEFFERY
BURNER THOMAS

BURNER THOMAS A & LESLIE R

BURTON ROBERT E
BURTON ROBERT LEE
BUTLER CHARLES R
CARTER KATHY JANE
CARVER SHEILA LYNN
CARVER TONNIE JOE

CARVER TONNIE JOE & OTHERS

CASSELL CARLTON D
CHARLTON JANICE C
CHEWNING JAMES B
CHURCH KIMER JACKIE JR
CLARK BARBARA J

CLARK DONALD RAY
CLARK JAMES S

CLARK JAMES STEPHEN
CLARK JASON

CLARK JASON M

AKERS | W

AKERS JUDITH

ASBURY LACE M IV

ATWELL BENGA LEE

BAKER KIMBERLY D

BEARRINGTON RANDY & RICHA

SKYSONG DELPHI
BEGLEY PAMELA HOPE

BHAGAT TUSHAR S

LESTER FAYE
BLANKENSHIP BETTY

BOWLING TERRY W
BOWMAN JAIME LEIGH
BOYER VANESSAR
BREWSTER DELLAM
BREWSTER DEBORAH Y

BROWN SHANNA
BUCHANAN JAVETTE

BURNER MARGARET P

BURTON ROBERT EUGENE & OT
BUTLER PATRICIA G

% SHEILA LYNN CARVER
CASSELL BETTY E

CHEWNING ANNETTE H
CHURCH SHEILA
CLARK DONALD R
CLARK BARBARA K

CLARK DIANNA LYNN

CLARK DIANNA LYNN

CLARK LORI

CLARK LORIN

MAP#

61A12B 58
6 2 6

51 A 6
120 A 47A
11 A 122
11 A 76
11 A 70
26 1 22
97A A 12
27 30A
90 5
34 15
38 17A
11 A 115
77A36 7
89 2 25
118 A 45
28 A 7
63 A 93
11 A 68BUILDI
61A12B 70
77A3A 31
79 A 31
89 1 39
5A1 D
126 A 5
831 7
26 A 17
11 A 86
118 A 44
26 2 5
61A12B 66
11 A 19
119 A 21
119 A 20A
63A11 19
32 A 10
44A 2 )
34 A 22BUILDIN
34 A 22
63 A 36
63 A 45BUILDIN
104 A 3
104 A 2A
104 A 3
118 A 43
7 A 10
84 1A
66 11
53 7B
53 14
53 13
53 12
11 133
53

A
A
A
A

>>>>>>> >

AMOUNT DUE

$345.60
$8,450.61
$2,808.00
$188.40
$3,381.13
$216.00
$972.00
$85.20
$979.20
$7,023.36
$1,447.80
$1,228.20
$21.00
$2,767.20
$1,898.20
$400.80
$122.40
$5,096.74
$262.20
$331.20
$584.40
$612.60
$426.00
$764.02
$564.40
$720.58
$2,815.42
$828.62
$2,198.40
$323.40
$891.25
$406.80
$2,015.40
$316.55
$4.80
$360.00
$958.13
$80.20
$232.10
$94.20
$679.20
$1,608.29
$96.00
$2,762.40
$2,273.05
$249.60
$84.00
$1,294.80
$101.40
$159.60
$464.93
$4,221.64
$454.15
$3,604.39
$6,417.06
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2017-2017
2017-2017
2014-2017
2013-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2014-2017
2005-2017
2014-2017
2012-2017
2005-2017
2012-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2000-2001
2016-2017
2008-2017
2016-2017
2011-2017
2006-2017
2005-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2013-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2016
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2001-2017
2010-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2014-2017
2003-2017
2016-2017
2014-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2016
1998-2017
2010-2017
2012-2017
2015-2017
2015-2017
2015-2017

CLEMONS JOHN D CLEMONS REGINA K
CLIFTON TINA AILEEN CLIFTON TIMOTHY A
COLEJOEG C/O WANDA LIAN STABLES
COLLINS CHRISTINE SHAUNA COLLINS BOBBY RAY
COLLINS NIGEL MORPHEW TERRI H
COLLINS WILLIAM R JR COLLINS GINA B
COMPTON RANDY M COMPTON PATRICIAW
CONLEY MALCOLM

CONSOL MINING COMPANY LLC

COOK DARLENE VIERS
COTTON PRISCILLA

COX RUBY

CREGGER JAMES CURTIS
CREGGER ROBIN SUE
CRIDER JIMMY WARREN JR
CRUFF ANDREW B

CULVER DANNY MICHAEL
CUNNINGHAM CLAY

DALE ADAM R

DALTON ALICIA MARIE
DALTON DONNIE RAY
DAVIDSON MARK ANTHONY
DAWSON DIANNA M

DE ATLEY BENNY RAY
DESHAZO MELINDA

DIAZ SHERIZOID H

CREGGER ROBIN SUE
CREGGER JAMES C

CRUFF BRENDA B
CULVER CAROLYN ANN
CUNNINGHAM ZANE CLAY
DALE PATRICIA C

DALTON BEULAH ANN
DAVIDSON KATRINA ANN
% STEVE & RAYMOND DAWSON
% MICHAEL & YOLANDA DENT
% MELINDA STOWERS
DERRING DALESHA N & HILLM
DILLON JAMI R PRICE JAMES A & KATHY D
DILLON STEPHEN DILLON STEPHANIE
DILLOW BILLIE JO & ROBERT H CRABTREE WILLIAM H
DODSON KAREN SUE DODSON RENE & SEAN
DOSS WILLIAM K 111
DUNCAN BRIAN G
DUNN JERRY U & WIFE
DUTTON RICHARD M
FALCONI JUSTIN
FANNING ROY GLENN
FARRAR JAMES S
FERGUSON WILLIAM A
FISHER CURTIS W
FISHER CURTIS WADE
FLETCHER NANCY
FOWBLE CONNIE L
FREEMAN LARRY F FREEMAN ANNIE M
FULFORD ERIC TODD & ROBERT E
GEORGE ERIC K
GISH GEORGE R GISHGRIJR
GOFORTH ADAM KIRK-BARTLETT GOFORTH VALERIE N
GOODMAN BRIAN K GOODMAN JENNIFER L
GORDON ELLA & OTHERS
GREEN MICHAELJ
GREEN MICHAEL JOSEPH
GREENBRIER ALLEGHENY
GREER ANGELA DAWN
GRIFFITH KITTY S

FALCONI MELODY
FARRAR REBECCA W

KINSEY ELENA G
FISHER PAMELA C

CONSTRUCTION LLC

HALL DANNY M SR & WILLIAMS DORIS  HOPKINS EVELYN & HALL GAR

HALL JEAN

HANCOCK ISAAC
HANCOCK MRS E S
HARDEN JERRY D
HARMAN JIMMY
HARNER FLORA M
HARNER TIMOTHY C
HARNER TIMOTHY CLAY

HARMAN JOYCE

HARNER FLORA M
HARNER FLORA M

BREWSTER TINA F & FULFORD

67 1 O9A
117 A 47
69 A 19
31 A 22
74 A 6Bl
19 A 17
77A310 24
13 A 43
74 A 18
21 A 28
6 2 8A
47 A 3
68 4 3A
80 A 32
46A12B 59
77 A 28
34 A 5A
7 A 1A
26 37A
66 11
51 10A
39 3
81 1 10
63A11 17
23 A 38ABUILD
7 A 11
13 A 13A
11 A 101
118 A 33A
61A11 24
96 A 15BUILDIN
104 A 56
77A3 A 44
89 2 28
7 A 36
68 A 7
13A25 4
6 2 8C
113 A 9
113 A 9
91A22 37
38 A 15
112 A 22
39 A 58
68 4 3
11 A 99
39 A 4
90A 1 17
77 A 21
63 A 52
64 A 2
24A'1 Bl
63A11 35,3BUILDI
90B 1 19
119 A 19
5 A 10D
63A23 3
126 A 4
77A24 3
90 2 9A
23 A 30A
24A'1 Al
68 A 24

N> > >

$338.40
$35.66
$631.20
$603.79
$537.60
$276.00
$1,058.27
$745.10
$12.00
$3,955.20
$1,650.90
$151.20
$3,220.48
$2,942.47
$1,435.80
$41.31
$4.80
$2,908.91
$9.00
$202.80
$541.80
$517.50
$316.26
$57.00
$363.01
$222.00
$3,264.70
$3,453.55
$6,537.36
$477.00
$2,660.79
$848.37
$376.57
$1,619.84
$743.40
$30.00
$54.20
$853.33
$537.60
$537.60
$375.60
$512.40
$1,066.20
$2,016.68
$243.60
$75.00
$442.22
$2,116.28
$307.02
$866.40
$2,040.00
$3,897.60
§75.25
$433.20
$1,989.60
$19.20
$139.80
$5,248.04
$2,784.15
$647.80
$558.00
$63.00
$2,268.00
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2002-2017
2017-2017
2011-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2016
2017-2017
2017-2017
2010-2017
2011-2017
2005-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2008-2017
2016-2017
2016-2016
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2000-2001
2017-2017
2017-2017
2009-2017
2010-2011
2009-2017
2017-2017
2011-2017
2012-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2012-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
1998-2017
2001-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2006-2017
2012-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2014-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2008-2017
2002-2017
2015-2017
2015-2017
2009-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017

HARRIS JAMES H & OTHERS

HATCHER CHRISTOPHER EUGENE
HAVENS STEVE M HAVENS VANESSA L
HEISHMAN MELVIN RALPH

HICKS THOMAS D
HONAKER PHYLLIS ANN
HONAKER TOMMY L

HORTON JAMES D HORTON GRETA CAROL

HOUNSHELL BRANDON HOUNSHELL MATTHEW
HOUNSHELL SHELLEY MARIE

HULL JOHN

HUNT RONALD HUNT SHARON HUNT JARROD

HUTCHINSON DAVID P
HYSELL REBECCA STAR
JARVIS JACKIE R & LESA P
JESSEE DEBORAH WILLIAMS
JOHNSON GREGORY D
JOHNSON LORETTA
JOHNSON MICHAEL
JOHNSON MICHAEL N
JOHNSTON JOHN B JOHNSTON GERALDINE
JONES KRISTA M JONES ETHAN D

JUSTICE LAWRENCE & OTHERS

KEARNS CONNIE S
KENDRICK CLAUDE H JR
KIDD DARREN

KIMBERLIN WILLIAM L
KIME RONALD S & DIANA A
KINDER NATHAN JESSIE
KING NITAT

KINSEY ELENA F & OTHERS
KIRK GLENNA M

LAKEY MARTHA RAE
LAKEY MARTHA RAE & OTHERS
LAMBERT JENNIFER BETH
LEONARD SHERRI

LESTER CLINTON

LEWIS JESSICA L

LITTLE LARRY LITTLE JOANNE

LOWE LOWELL THOMAS LOWE JENNIFER L
LUCK JONITA S & LUCK JACKIE R STREET BILLIE JOAN
LUNDY ELLA

MABES PATRICIA A
MAHAN FRANCES H
MAIN ZANE JR
MALLORY LEONAT
MARTIN ROSCOE H JR
MARUCCI JOHN R
MATTIX AMY A

MAY ELAINA DAWN
MCMILLAN BRANDI J
MILLER SAMMY
MILLIRONS WILMA P
MILLS WILLIAM ERICK
MILLSAP LUTHER
MILLSAP LUTHER R

HUTCHINSON LINDA H
BECKNER MICHAEL ROBERT
WYATT GREG & DARLENE
JOHNSON DAPHNE

JOHNSON AMY
JOHNSON AMY S

KENDRICK HALLIE JANE
KIDD TABITHA
FERGUSON E ELAINE
KIME MICHAEL STUART
KINDER GINGER LUCILLE
STOWERS MARY KING

C/O HARMONY SIMMONS

LEWIS NICOLE L

FERGUSON CLARENCE R
MALLORY JEANETTA & REBECC
MARUCCI JUNE

C/O AMY ROBERTS

MILLER PEARL

MONEY MARY M & VAUGHN TERRY EDWARD VAUGHN DALE B

MOREHEAD STUART MASON
MORRIS MICHAEL DREW
MUNCY GINGER & OTHERS
MUNCY SHEA

NAULT DENISE YVONNE

MORRIS LEAH C

MUNCY TRACI

HATCHER DREAMA ARLENE

HENDERSON HASKET & OTHERS
HENDERSON HASKET, WILSON JACK & HAR WELLMAN FRANCES & OTHERS

DAUTREMONT RYAN ALEXANDER

121 A 17
6 1 15
27 A 54
12 A 134
4 A 7

21 A 18B
13A1A 37
13A1A 37
21 A 56A
104 A 89B
104 A 89A
63A2 A 36
117 A 89
30 A 13
63A23 3
15 A 31
48 1 21
26 1 22
7 2 1B
9% A 26
97A A 6
61A12B 16
70 A 5A
110 A 6D
50A1 1
110 A 3A
59 A 4BUILDIN
74A 1 45,46
105 A 71
60 A 26
79 A 19
7 A 22
131 A 13
91A2A 1A
91A2A 1
45A 3 N
61A12A 1,2
117 A 28
60A 2 1A3
64 1 12
110 1 14
117 A 65
74A 1 76
14 A 16
6 A 21
46A13 7
92 A 15
90 43
64 16
89 44A
54 95B
13 9F
55 14
97 16
132 A 13
61A13C 19A
61A13C 22
14 2 A
80 A 1
21 A 13
91A22 33A33C
13A24 74
13 A 59A

> > > > > >

$1,079.94
$86.40
$7,015.66
$458.90
$24.00
$508.20
$84.70
$73.60
$81.60
$478.80
$753.63
$1,012.50
$115.80
$151.80
$139.80
$9,624.10
$608.49
$85.20
$90.00
$543.89
$1,084.80
$435.44
$470.40
$3,313.20
$70.80
$474.00
$319.96
$367.20
$792.00
$2,776.02
$521.96
$1,385.50
$247.20
$551.13
$751.10
$171.60
$850.80
$64.80
$348.60
$564.20
$127.80
$98.40
$330.70
$131.33
$237.05
$81.00
$1,286.40
$401.40
$4,410.26
$6,484.67
$463.20
$1,258.20
$1,675.12
$343.80
$678.00
$45.00
$2,590.72
$268.20
$1,362.60
$3,664.58
$24.00
$15.00
$78.85
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2013-2017
2003-2017
2008-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2014-2017
2005-2012
2015-2017
2013-2017
2009-2009
2010-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2013-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2015-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2014-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2015-2015
2008-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2013-2017
2005-2017
2016-2017
2012-2017
2011-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2015-2017
2011-2014
2017-2017
2011-2017
2012-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017
2015-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2006-2017
2012-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
2002-2004
2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017

NEEL DUSTY DIANNA

NELSON ARVIN M

NELSON CLARENCE & MARGIE
NELSON DOTTIE J

NELSON FRANKLIN LEE
NUNLEY VIRGINIA LEE STOWERS
OSBORNE SHERRY LYNN
PARKER TODD

PARRIS PRESTON BOBBY
PAYNE JAMES HOWARD
PAYNE NANCY M

PERDUE BOBBY R

PERKINS HARVEY L

PERKINS SHELBY J & OTHERS
PHILLIPS RANDOLPH A
PHILLIPS RANDOLPH B

PP |- BLAND LLC

PRICE LAND HOLDINGS LLC
RAMEY HOUSTON

RAMSEY CAROLYN W

REED THOMAS JEFFREY
REMINES JEREMY S REMINES GARY W JR

RICE SANFORD RAY RICE DIANA LYNN

RICHARDSON SAMUEL D & KISER DONADYN RICHARDSON STEVEN & WYNN
RIDER MATILDA

RIFE KENNETH LEE

RIFFE WAYNE

SABACH FRANK L

SCOTT CHRISTOPHER L
SHELTON JOSHUA ANDREW W
SHEWEY BETHANE KATE
SHRADER MARY JO

SHRADER SHERRY LYNN WILLIS
SIMMS ANITA P
SIMPKINS FRED J

SINK BRIAN KEITH
SIXJERRY C

SMITH CARROLL E
SMITH KATHY H

SMITH MARTHA L
SPARKS JIMMY

SPRAKER WILLIAM
STACY DERICK DEWAYNE
STONE WESLEY R
STOWERS MARY KING
STOWERS THOMAS L STOWERS GINGER K

STROH ALISON B, SCHONHAR JULIAB  BARTON JACQUELINE, BARTON
SUTPHIN CHARLES P

SUTPHIN LARRY E

TALBERT TONYA ANTOINETTE

TAYLOR MARIE P & OTHERS

TESTA JOSE B TESTATEENAR

THOMPSON HAROLD E

THOMPSON HAROLD EDMOND

THOMPSON LORETTA R
THOMPSON ROGER
TICKLE DAVID S
TUGGLE DAVID
TURNER BARRY TODD
UMBARGER STAFFORD
WADDELL LARRY D TRUSTEE
WALKER HOWARD

WALKER HOWARD P

NELSON TERESA C & OTHERS
& OTHERS

PARKER DEREK A & MICHAEL
PAYNE SHEBA DELPHINE

PERDUE KATHERINE C
PERKINS DOROTHY

PHILLIPS BEVERLY A
PHILLIPS BEVERLY A

RAMSEY VADA ANN
REED DEBRA CHARLENE

HARLESS KELLY NICOLE
& OTHERS

C/O SHERRY L OSBORNE
% ANITA LOVING

SIX DEBRA L

SMITH CALVIN D
SPARKS ELAINE

STONE ASHLEY E

WHITEHEAD DONNA T
THOMPSON BARBARA
TICKLE THELMAJ

UMBARGER LISA
WADDELL PATSY M TRUSTEE

120 A 1A
13 A 73

13 A 75
91A22 40
13A11 64-66
241 C

14 13

54 13

89 35

97
11
21
89
89
72 2

71 6
77A3 A 51
74 A 22
117 A 16
54 A 5
77A2 A 24
60 2 5

26 A 37
91A22 38A
69A1A 31
32 A 8

26 A 2
751 5
45A'1 8

69 A 66
104 A 49
13 A 74A
14 4 13
69A2A 4
13A11 85-89
24 A 18
110 A 7A
16 A 26
63A23 43,51
0 2 9

83 1 6
104 A 2A
89 1 34

53 A 11A
80 A 1
106 A 9

13 36

12 98

22 27

69 42

39 86

32 11

93 29A
93 29

11 40
13A25 D
80 A 26B
11 A 95
111 A 4B

134
30
8
8

PP, >»>>>> -k

>>»>>>>> >

>

131 A 43BUILDIN

132 A 2
69 A 46
83 A 2

22BUILDIN

$1,246.54
$4,990.90
$2,569.73
$466.20
$1,296.60
$95.40
$891.60
$401.40
$2,093.83
$3,109.07
$3,594.45
$5,034.60
$429.55
$3,367.95
$168.00
$71.40
$20,061.60
$4,223.40
$132.60
$507.98
$627.00
$251.06
$26.71
$888.34
$187.20
$470.21
$267.60
$168.00
$689.20
$597.60
$303.60
$219.60
$138.07
$1,009.13
$307.20
$68.40
$2,530.35
$2,199.12
$90.00
$2,401.80
$418.46
$500.40
$517.27
$958.95
$1,484.35
$1,551.00
$783.00
$51.00
$1,086.00
$312.60
$711.60
$483.30
$82.20
$282.00
$394.80
$3,764.60
$1,034.23
$99.00
$374.40
$603.46
$372.00
$1,673.22
$1,018.80
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2017-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2014-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
1998-2017
2017-2017
2012-2017
2006-2017
2017-2017
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2017
2015-2017
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2014-2017
2016-2017
2017-2017
2017-2017
2016-2017

WALKER MICHAEL

WATKINS RONNIE

WHITAKER ANDREW JACKSON
WHITED FAYNE CLARK
WHITTIMORE DAVID |
WILKINSON RICHARD
WILKINSON RICHARD E
WILLIAMS AJ

WILLIAMS CHRIS J
WILLIAMS ERICA

WILLIS CLIFFORD BRIAN
WILLIS KEVIN RAY
WOLFE DEBBIE B

WOLFE NATHAN R C
WOLFE RONALD D
WOLFE WILLIE SUE
WOODBURY NANCY
WOODY WATHA FRENCH
WRIGHT HOMER LEE MULLINS LAURA W & WARREN
WRIGHT STEWART E WRIGHT KEVIN STEWART & OT
YOUNG MARY LANETTE HANCOCK YOUNG JOHN KENNETH
ZELLERS JAMES C ZELLERS CYNTHIA LOUISE

WALKER HELEN

WATKINS TAMMY

WHITAKER CHRISTINA JO

WHITED KEVIN SCOTT

WILLIAMS NANCY L

WILLIS ILA A

FINAL TOTALS

39 A 55BUILDIN
89 A 36
13A16 9
62 1 9

4 A 8

14 A 19A
14 A 18
135 A 21
11 A 41A
111 A 5C1
11 A 33BUILDIN
11 A 34
28 A 10
63A11 15
28 A 10
63A11 28
135 A 3
12 A 6
39 A 32
39 A 70
120 A 33
69A1A 11

$141.02
$600.00
$8,088.00
$111.60
$314.40
$121.20
$151.80
$1,303.54
$495.10
$133.50
$5,110.73
$483.77
$893.20
$367.20
$546.60
$216.00
$24.00
$1,465.60
$254.40
$126.30
$84.00
$30.00

$323,096.42
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